ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
STAFF REPORT

For the meeting of: June 8, 2016
To: Board of Directors

From: Mark E. Mills, Fire Chief

Subject: Chief's Update

RECOMMENDATION:

For the Board’s information

FLEET

FACILITIES

Station 18

Station 19

Station 20

Station 21

No other significant changes or repairs are being made at this time.

PERSONNEL
ACTIVITIES

Prevention

INSPECTIONS

Resale Insp. 26
Re-Insp. 24

Defensible Space. 7
Inspections

AGENDA ITEM # A9

Date (KZL% ( 19



State Mandate 4

Re-Insp. 10
Sprinkler Hydro 2
Re-Insp.
Sprinkler Final 4
Re-Insp.

VMP 3
Project Final 7
Roadway 2

Fire Alarm Final
Solar Final

Special Event. 2
Tent Inspection 2
Project Meeting 8

Total Inspections: 101

Ross Fairfax San Anselmo
30 25 46

PLAN SUBITTALS

Planning 9

Building 25

Fire Protection 9

Total 43

Ross Fairfax San Anselmo

14 5 19

Sleepy Hollow

Sleepy Hollow

5



Chief's Activities

5/19

5/20 — 6/4

6/6

Attended Marin County Fire Chief's Association meeting, FDAC
Legislative Teleconference

Vacation

FASIS teleconference on Athens Administrators performance

BC Stasiwoski attended:

5/10
5/15-16
5/21-22
5/23
5127
6/2

6/2

Town of Ross luncheon

Vacation

B Shift Report Writing Course

BC meeting

Unified Response to Violent Incidents training
Meeting with Battalion 1514

OCCU-MED Programs teleconference

BC Mahoney attended:

5/16
5/19
5/23
5124
5/24
5/25
5/25
5/26
6/1

6/6

Chief St. John map meeting

Larkspur/Corte Madera Captains Assessment center
BC Meeting

Chipper Day meeting with Fairfax

San Anselmo Town Council Meeting

San Anselmo Staff Meeting

Chief Brown MCFD operational response meeting
Communications Center operational response meeting
Managers meeting

Marin County Operations Meeting

BC Tim Grasser attended:

57
5/9
5/19
5/20
5/25
5/31

Sleepy Hollow Fire wise Presentation
Staff Meeting

Report Writing Class

Report Writing Class

Violent Incident Training

Mobility Training



